Building Code Services

Civil Engineering / Roadway
& Highway Design

Coastal Engineering
Code Enforcement

Construction Engineering &
Inspection (CEI)

Construction Services

Data Technologies &
Development

Electrical Engineering
Engineering
Environmental Services
Facilities Management

Grant Management &
Writing

Geographic Information
Systems (GIS)

Governmental Services
Indoor Air Quality (IAQ)
Landscape Architecture
Planning

Project Management

Redevelopment &
Urban Design

Surveying & Mapping
Transportation & Mobility
Transportation Planning
Water / Utilities Engineering
Website Development

1800 Eller Drive
Suite 600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Tel: 954.921.7781
Fax: 954.921.8807

www.cgasolutions.com

Effective April 1, 2024

FORT LAUDERDALE

Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc.
22 A SAFEbDbuilt COMPANY

PROFESSIONAL FEE SCHEDULE

Principal

Contract Administrator
Project Coordinator
Executive Assistant / Clerical

ENGINEERING
Director, Engineering
Sr. Project Manager
Project Manager
Project Engineer
Engineer

Jr. Engineer

Senior CADD Tech
CADD Technician
Permit Administrator
Engineering Plan Review

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Director, Landscape Architect
Senior Landscape Architect/Urbanist
Environmental Administrator
Environmental Specialist
Environmental Assistant
Landscape Architect/Urbanist
Senior CADD Tech

CADD Technician

Landscape Inspector/Arborist
Landscape Plan Reviewer

Jr. Landscape Architect/Urbanist
Landscape Designer

Jr. Landscape Designer
Landscape Analyst

SURVEYING

Director, Surveying

Senior Registered Surveyor
Survey Crew

Registered Surveyor
Survey Coordinator

CADD Technician

3D Laser Scanner

G.PS Survey Crew

EXPERT WITNESS
Principal/Associate
Registered Engineer/Surveyor
Project Engineer

INDOOR AIR QUALITY SERVICES
Sr. Environmental Scientist
Environmental Scientist

262.00
242.00
122.00

90.00

234.00
204.00
186.00
164.00
139.00
122.00
141.00
120.00
114.00
186.00

234.00
188.00
156.00
130.00
120.00
172.00
141.00
120.00
130.00
177.00
156.00
130.00
115.00

84.00

234.00
185.00
171.00
166.00
133.00
120.00
469.00
206.00

414.00
351.00
287.00

156.00
130.00

CONSTRUCTION

Director, Construction

Senior Project Engineer (CEI)
Project Administrator (CEI)
Construction Management Director
Construction Manager

Senior Inspector

ITS Inspector

Inspector

Inspector Aide

Construction Coordinator
Resident Compliance Specialist

GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Director, Government Services
Director of Code Enforcement
Director of Building Code

Project Manager

Code Enforcement Field Supervisor
Code Enforcement Field Inspector
Building Official

Building Plans Reviewer

Building Inspector

Permit Processor

Special Magistrate Clerk
Engineering Plan Review

PLANNING

Director, Planning
Planning Administrator
Principal Planner
Planning Manager
Senior Planner
Planner

Assistant Planner
Planning Technician
Grants Administrator
Grants Coordinator

DATA TECH DEVELOPMENT
Director, Data Tech Dev.
GIS Coordinator

GIS Specialist

Multi-Media 3D Developer
GIS Technician

Sr. Applications Developer
Applications Developer
Network Administrator
System Support Specialist
IT Support Specialist

Sr. Environmental Scientist
Environmental Scientist

234.00
210.00
158.00
174.00
158.00
130.00
130.00
118.00
113.00
122.00
118.00

234.00
183.00
183.00
186.00
139.00
118.00
144.00
124.00
118.00

90.00

90.00
186.00

234.00
191.00
185.00
185.00
158.00
133.00
116.00

90.00
191.00
133.00

234.00
185.00
158.00
141.00
122.00
234.00
174.00
195.00
141.00
106.00
156.00
130.00

In addition to the hourly rates listed above, charges will include direct out-of-pocket expenses such as
reproduction, overnight mail, and other reimbursables billed at a multiplier of 1.25.

MIAMI-DADE

WEST PALM BEACH

CLEARWATER / TAMPA ESTERO

PORT ST. LUCIE



