



PROFESSIONAL FEE SCHEDULE

PROFESSIONAL FEE SCHEDULE			
Principal Contract Administrator Project Coordinator Executive Assistant / Clerical	262.00 242.00 122.00 90.00	CONSTRUCTION Director, Construction Senior Project Engineer (CEI) Project Administrator (CEI)	234.00 210.00 158.00
ENGINEERING Director, Engineering Sr. Project Manager Project Manager Project Engineer Engineer Jr. Engineer Senior CADD Tech	234.00 204.00 186.00 164.00 139.00 122.00 141.00	Construction Management Director Construction Manager Senior Inspector ITS Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector Aide Construction Coordinator Resident Compliance Specialist	174.00 158.00 130.00 130.00 118.00 113.00 122.00 118.00
CADD Technician Permit Administrator Engineering Plan Review	120.00 114.00 186.00	GOVERNMENT SERVICES Director, Government Services Director of Code Enforcement Director of Building Code	234.00 183.00 183.00
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT Director, Landscape Architect Senior Landscape Architect/Urbanist Environmental Administrator Environmental Specialist Environmental Assistant Landscape Architect/Urbanist Senior CADD Tech CADD Technician Landscape Inspector/Arborist	234.00 188.00 156.00 130.00 120.00 172.00 141.00 120.00 130.00	Director of Building Code Project Manager Code Enforcement Field Supervisor Code Enforcement Field Inspector Building Official Building Plans Reviewer Building Inspector Permit Processor Special Magistrate Clerk Engineering Plan Review	186.00 139.00 118.00 144.00 124.00 118.00 90.00 90.00
Landscape Plan Reviewer Jr. Landscape Architect/Urbanist Landscape Designer Jr. Landscape Designer Landscape Analyst	177.00 156.00 130.00 115.00 84.00	PLANNING Director, Planning Planning Administrator Principal Planner Planning Manager	234.00 191.00 185.00 185.00
SURVEYING Director, Surveying Senior Registered Surveyor Survey Crew Registered Surveyor Survey Coordinator CADD Technician 3D Laser Scanner G.P.S Survey Crew	234.00 185.00 171.00 166.00 133.00 120.00 469.00 206.00	Senior Planner Planner Assistant Planner Planning Technician Grants Administrator Grants Coordinator DATA TECH DEVELOPMENT Director, Data Tech Dev. GIS Coordinator	158.00 133.00 116.00 90.00 191.00 133.00 234.00 185.00
EXPERT WITNESS Principal/Associate Registered Engineer/Surveyor Project Engineer	414.00 351.00 287.00	GIS Specialist Multi-Media 3D Developer GIS Technician Sr. Applications Developer Applications Developer	158.00 141.00 122.00 234.00 174.00
INDOOR AIR QUALITY SERVICES Sr. Environmental Scientist Environmental Scientist	156.00 130.00	Network Administrator System Support Specialist IT Support Specialist Sr. Environmental Scientist Environmental Scientist	195.00 141.00 106.00 156.00 130.00

In addition to the hourly rates listed above, charges will include direct out-of-pocket expenses such as reproduction, overnight mail, and other reimbursables billed at a multiplier of 1.25.

Building Code Services

Civil Engineering / Roadway & Highway Design

Coastal Engineering

Code Enforcement

Construction Engineering & Inspection (CEI)

Construction Services

Data Technologies & Development

Electrical Engineering

Engineering

Environmental Services

Facilities Management

Grant Management & Writing

Geographic Information Systems (GIS)

Governmental Services

Indoor Air Quality (IAQ)

Landscape Architecture

Planning

Project Management

Redevelopment & Urban Design

Surveying & Mapping

Transportation & Mobility

Transportation Planning

Water / Utilities Engineering

Website Development

1800 Eller Drive Suite 600 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Tel: 954.921.7781 Fax: 954.921.8807

www.cgasolutions.com

Effective April 1, 2024

FORT LAUDERDALE MIAMI-DADE WEST PALM BEACH CLEARWATER / TAMPA ESTERO PORT ST. LUCIE